
NOTICE OF ONLINE PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF SURPLUS 

PERSONAL PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED BY THE TOWNSHIP OF 

LAKEWOOD, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY  
 
The Township of Lakewood will conduct an online public auction sale of its surplus property through 
GovDeals.  The auction will be held pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey’s E-Procurement 
Pilot Program, 2001, P.L 2001,C.30 on GovDeals’ online auction site www.govdeals.com/lakewoodnj  
 
The auction will begin on Monday, December  2, 2024 at 12:00 am and end  Thursday, December 5, 
2024 at 11:59 pm. Inspection of items for sale will be by appointment only at the DPW Facility, 1 America 
Avenue Lakewood, NJ 08701. Township employees escorting potential buyers are not authorized to 
answer any questions pertaining to any vehicle or piece of equipment offered for auction. 
 
Bidders for this auction must electronically register at the website and, by taking part in the bidding 
process, are acknowledging that they fully understood the terms and conditions outlined on the 
site and agree to be bound thereby. The payment terms of the sale are posted on the website.   

All sales will be made to the highest bidder and shall be final.  All items are sold in an “as is, where 
is” condition, free from any guarantee or warranty.  Buyer understands that additional damage may 
have been made to the item since the posting of the information on the auction webpage. 

Removal shall take place between the hours of 9:00 am and 1:00 pm Monday through Friday 
December 9, 2024  through December 20, 2024. Buyer is responsible for all aspects of the removal 
of the purchased items, including loading and transportation, from Township property. Buyer must 
produce proof of purchase and payment to the Township employee authorized to release the item. 
Vehicle titles and keys will not be released without this documentation. All motorized vehicles and/or 
equipment must be removed, not driven, from the DPW complex and will not be allowed to reenter.  

After December 20, 2024, there will be a $15.00 per day storage fee for any item not removed. After 
December 30, 2024, the property ownership will revert back to the Township and payment thereof 
will be kept by the Township. Partial days are considered full days.  

The Township reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids. 
 
The surplus property includes the following: 
 YEAR MAKE MODEL VIN 
 2005 Mack CV713 Heil Rear 

loader 
 

1M2AG11C95M029457 
 

 2014 Mack MRU613 Heil Side 
loader 
 

1M2AV02C8EM011613 
 

 1999 Tomas Transit Bus 1t88h2b27x1163284 
 

 2014 International HC Series Bus 5WEASAAM5EH787121 
 

 2014 International HC Series Bus 5WEASAAM7EH787122 
 

  
2012 

 

Mack MRU613 
 

Heil Side 
loader 
 

1M2AV02C6CM009615 
 

 2001 Massey Ferguson  
4245 

Tiger 
Articulating 
Side Cutter  
 

 

K01003 
 

 
Lauren Kirkman, Township Clerk 

http://www.govdeals.com/lakewoodnj

